
Hospital Police Directors 

Facility Name Telephone Email

Bellevue Thomas Egan 212‐562‐7483 Thomas.Egan@nychhc.org

Belvis David Barton 718‐579‐5755 Bartond1@nychhc.org

Central Office Juan Checo 646-815-3179 juan.checo@nychhc.org

Coler Jose Rodriguez 212-848-5617 RodrigJ2@nychhc.org

Cumberland David Barton 347-461-1790 bartond1@nychhc.org

East New York David Barton 718-240-0501 Bartond1@nychhc.org

Elmhurst Tanya Moore 718-334-2097 tanya.moore@nychhc.org

Gotham David Barton 347-461-1790 bartond1@nychhc.org

Gouverneur Daniel Meisels 212-238-7675 Daniel.Meisels@nychhc.org

Harlem Kevin Joseph 212‐939‐2501 Kevin.Joseph@nychhc.org

Henry J. Carter Victor Hart 646‐686‐0255 Victor.Hart@nychhc.org

Jacobi Kevin Campbell 718-918-7563 Kevin.Campbelk21@nychhc.org

Kings County Kevin Bryant 718-245-4310 kevin.bryant@nychhc.org

Lincoln Rafael Reyes 718‐579-5757 reyesr21@nychhc.org

McKinney Angel Vasquez on site 718-245-7245 angel.vasquez@nychhc.org

McKinney Kevin Bryant 718-245-4310 Kevin.bryant@nychhc.org

Metropolitan Adrian Melendez 212‐423‐7370 Adrian.Melendez@nychhc.org

Morrisania David Barton 718‐579‐5755 Bartond1@nychhc.org

North Central Bronx Vito Aleo 718‐519‐3025 Vito.Aleo@nychhc.org

Queens Luis Acevedo 718-883-2307 AcevedoL7@nychhc.org

Renaissance David Barton 212‐932-6583 Bartond1@nychhc.org

Sea View James Bing 718‐317‐3245 BINGJ1@nychhc.org

South Brooklyn Vincent Martinos 718‐986-0247 martinov@nychhc.org

Woodhull Rachel Evans 718‐963‐8256 Rachel.Evans@nychhc.org


